

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-2	675	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Sen Elmhurst Community Preparatory Sc	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/14/2012				In control:	Finance and Human Resources Com	mittee
On agenda:					Final action:	11/14/2012	
Enactment date:	11/14/2012				Enactment #:	12-2797	
Title:	Approval by Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Seneca Center, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide 2,500 hours of mental health and behavioral support and intervention, using the Response to Intervention (RTI) framework utilizing a licensed clinical interventionist, who will help facilitate Coordination of Services Team meetings in collaboration with the schools COST coordinator; conduct professional development; consul and plan with school-wide leadership; support teacher planning; assist with instruction of identified students and student groups; provide case management services; and assist with the identification of school-wide practices with regards to student behavior and social emotional learning including implementation of an Advisory Curriculum at Elmhurst Community Preparatory School, for the September 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, at a cost not to exceed \$125,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 12-2675 PSC - Seneca Center - Elmhurst Community Preparatory School						
Contact:	Kilian.Betlach@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		A	tion	Result
11/14/2012	1	Board of	f Education	-	A	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Seneca Center, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide 2,500 hours of mental health and behavioral support and intervention, using the Response to Intervention (RTI) framework utilizing a licensed clinical interventionist, who will help facilitate Coordination of Services Team meetings in collaboration with the schools COST coordinator; conduct professional development; consul and plan with school-wide leadership; support teacher planning; assist with instruction of identified students and student groups; provide case management services; and assist with the identification of an Advisory Curriculum at Elmhurst Community Preparatory School, for the September 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, at a cost not to exceed \$125,000.00.